

ZF Friedrichshafen AG · Graf-Zeppelin-Straße 1 · 91275 Auerbach

Electrified Powertain Technology

Product Line Electronics

Department Industrial Microswitches
From ZF Friedrichshafen AG
Phone +49 (0) 9643 18 0
E-mail switches-sensors@zf.com

Date 28.08.2023

Directive 2011/65/EU on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (RohS)

Dear Customer

Based on the above stated Directive 2011/65/EU in its latest form the restriction for lead, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, mercury, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) and polybrominated diphenylethers (PBDE), as well as for the softeners DEHP, BBP, DBP and DIBP (Directive EU 2015/863) in concentrations nor in applications, which are prohibited for further distribution within the open market, according to the current restriction of the EU-Directive 2011/65/EU.

According to our knowledge the products shown on the https://switches-sensors.zf.com website do neither contain any substances in concentrations nor in applications, which are prohibited for further distribution within the open market, according to the current restriction of the EU-Directive 2011/65/EU.

Please feel free to direct further questions to your point of contact at ZF Friedrichshafen AG, Electronic Systems or to our Environmental Protection Department.

Kind regards

ZF Friedrichshafen AG Product Line Electronics

Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Heinrich Hiesinger Board of Management: Dr. Holger Klein (Vorsitzender/CEO), Dr. Lea Corzilius, Dr. Martin Fischer, Michael Frick, Dr. Peter Laier, Stephan von Schuckmann Headquarters: Friedrichshafen · Trade register of the municipal court of Ulm HRB 630206

ZF Friedrichshafen AG Graf-Zeppelin-Straße 1 91275 Auerbach Germany Phone +49 9643 18-0 Fax +49 9643 18-1262 https://switches-sensors.zf.com

ZF Group